Weekly Filings Report

07/03/23 through 07/07/23

Date Filed

7/3/2023

7/3/2023
7/3/2023

7/3/2023

7/3/2023

7/3/2023

7/3/2023

7/3/2023

7/3/2023

7/3/2023

7/3/2023

7/3/2023

7/3/2023

7/3/2023

7/3/2023

7/3/2023

7/3/2023

7/5/2023

7/5/2023

7/5/2023

7/5/2023

7/5/2023

Case Number
45883 - NONE

41052 - ETC 56
45913 - NONE

45904 - NONE

41052 - ETC 58

41052 - ETC 65

45890 - NONE

45890 - NONE

45891 - NONE

44871 - ECR 7

45901 - NONE

45890 - NONE

45890 - NONE

45890 - NONE

41052 - ETC 69

45890 - NONE

45896 - NONE

45899 - NONE

45843 - NONE

45898 - NONE

37394 - GCA 159

45896 - NONE

7/10/2023 8:34 AM

V]4111a% Non-Utility
Indiana Utility
Regulatory
Commission

i-wireless, LLC

Indianapolis Power &

Light Company

Northern Indiana

Public Service Co. -

Electric

Telrite Corporation

Boomerang Wireless

LLC

AMG Technology

Investment Group,

LLC

Wisper ISP, LLC
Indiana Utility
Regulatory
Commission
Indiana Utility
Regulatory
Commission
Indiana Utility
Regulatory
Commission

Central Indiana

Communications, Inc.

Kosciusko Connect

LLC

Mercury Wireless

Indiana, LLC d/b/a

Mercurv Broadband

Q Link Wireless LLC

RTC

Communications

Corn.
Indiana Utility
Regulatory
Commission
Indiana Utility
Regulatory
Commission
Indiana Utility
Regulatory
Commission

Indianapolis Power &

Light Company
Indiana Utility
Regulatory
Commission
Indiana Utility
Regulatory
Commission

Description

DOCKET ENTRY
Establishing

Pracedural Schedule
FCC Form 481

Notice of
Appearance of
Counsel

Submission of Proof
of Publication

Carrier Annual
Reporting - FCC
Form 481

Annual Reporting

Reauirement
2023 USF
Certification

2023 USF
Certification

LEGAL NOTICE OF
EVIDENTIARY
HEARING

LEGAL NOTICE OF
EVIDENTIARY
HEARING
PUBLISHER'S
CLAIM: Allen County
- The Journal Gazette

2023 USF
Certification

2023 USF

Certification
2023 USF

Certification

FCC Form 481-
Carrier Annual

Renortina
2023 USF

Certification

PUBLISHER'S
CLAIM: Hamilton
County - Hamilton
Coiintv Rennrter
LEGAL NOTICE OF
EVIDENTIARY
HEARING
DOCKET ENTRY
Granting OUCC's
Motion to Late File
Customer Comments

Stipulation and
Agreement as to

Pracedural Schedule
LEGAL NOTICE OF
EVIDENTIARY
HEARING
PUBLISHER'S

CLAIM: Hamilton
County - The Times

of Nnhlecville

Prepared by Maria Ochoa
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7/5/2023

7/5/2023

7/5/2023

7/5/2023

7/5/2023
7/5/2023

7/6/2023

7/6/2023

7/6/2023

7/6/2023

7/6/2023

7/6/2023

7/6/2023

7/6/2023

7/6/2023

7/6/2023

7/6/2023

7/6/2023

7/6/2023

7/6/2023

7/6/2023

7/6/2023

7/7/2023

7/7/2023

45899 - NONE

37440 - GCA 158

45890 - NONE

45910 - NONE

45905 - NONE

45914 - NONE

41052 - ETC 39 S2

45245 - SPR 2

45896 - NONE

45816 - NONE

45836 - NONE

45839 - NONE

45847 - NONE

45264 - TDSIC 7

45264 - TDSIC 7

37389 - GCA 134

37399 - GCA 158

45330 - TDSIC 6

44910 - TDSIC 12

44910 - TDSIC 12

45915 - NONE

45914 - NONE

45870 - NONE

45849 - NONE

7/10/2023 8:34 AM

Jackson County
REMC

Cavalry Energy
Center, LLC

Indiana Gas
Company, Inc.
Locomotive Solar,
LLC

Citizens Regional

Water Resources, LLC

Southern Indiana
Gas and Electric
Comnbanv - Electric
Southern Indiana
Gas and Electric
Comnbanv - Electric
Southern Indiana
Gas and Electric
Comnbanv - Electric
Southern Indiana
Gas and Electric
Comnbanv - Electric

Citizens Gas of
Westfield

Citizens Gas

Southern Indiana
Gas and Electric
Companv - Electric
Southern Indiana
Gas and Electric
Companv - Electric
Northern Indiana
Public Service Co. -
Electric
Locomotive Solar,
LLC

Indiana Utility
Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility
Regulatory
Commission

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Indiana Utility
Regulatory
Commission
Indiana Utility
Regulatory
Commission

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Indiana Utility
Regulatory
Commission
Citizens Action
Coalition Of Indiana

DOCKET ENTRY
Establishing

Proposed Procedural
Srhediile
PUBLISHER'S

CLAIM: Daviess
County - Odon
Innirnal

2023 USF
Certification
Submission of Late-
Filed Verification
Paae

Appearance of

Attornev
VERIFIED PETITION

Notice of Intent Not
to File Testimony

Testimony of Wes R.
Blakley

Notice of Submission
of Confidential
Documents

Withdrawal of
Appearance

Withdrawal of
Appearance

Withdrawal of
Appearance

Withdrawal of
Appearance

DOCKET ENTRY
Setting Procedural
Schedule

DOCKET ENTRY
Granting Request for
Preliminary
Confidentialitv

June 2023 Appendix
B - Delivery
Imbalance Charaes
June 2023 Rider B -

Gas Supplv Charaes
Notice of

Confidential Filing

Notice of Tariff Filing

Tariff Sheet and
Revised Schedules

VERIFIED JOINT
PETITION

Direct Testimony
and Attachments of
Colin Snow

LEGAL NOTICE OF
EVIDENTIARY
HEARING
Submission of

Testimony in
Support of

Qattlement

Prepared by Maria Ochoa
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7/7/2023

7/7/2023

7/7/2023

7/7/2023

7/7/2023

7/7/2023

7/7/2023

7/7/2023

7/7/2023

7/7/2023

7/7/2023

7/7/2023

7/7/2023

7/7/2023

7/7/2023

7/7/2023

7/7/2023

7/7/2023

7/7/2023

7/7/2023

7/7/2023

7/7/2023

7/7/2023

7/7/2023

45887 - NONE

45850 - NONE

45850 - NONE

37394 - GCA 159

44182 - LCM 12

44808 - RTO 7

37368 - GCA 159

37389 - GCA 135

37399 - GCA 159

45264 - TDSIC 7

45849 - NONE

45849 - NONE

45849 - NONE

45850 - NONE

45850 - NONE

45850 - NONE

45849 - NONE

45912 - NONE

37399 - GCA 159

45868 - NONE

37389 - GCA 135

45052 - ECA 4

45052 - ECA 4

45052 - ECA 4

7/10/2023 8:34 AM

Northern Indiana
Public Service Co. -
Electric

Indianapolis Power &
Light Company

Northern Indiana
Public Service Co.
Electric

Northern Indiana
Public Service Co.
Electric

Northern Indiana

Public Service Co.
Electric

Northern Indiana
Public Service Co -
Gas

Northern Indiana
Public Service Co -
Gas

Northern Indiana
Public Service Co -
Gas

Indiana Michigan
Power Company

Citizens Action
Coalition Of Indiana

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Indiana Utility
Regulatory

Commission
Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Indiana Utility
Regulatory
Commission

Indiana Utility
Regulatory
Commission

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Office of the Utility
Consumer Counselor

Prepared by Maria Ochoa

Notice of Intent Not
to File Rebuttal

Testimony in
Support of
Settlement of
Reniamin Tnckeen
Settlement
Testimony of Mohab
M. Noureldin
Appearance and
Designation of

Attornev

LEGAL NOTICE OF
EVIDENTIARY
HEARING
Appearance and
Designation of
Attornev

Testimony of
Zachary D. Leinheiser

Appearance and
Designation of
Attornev
Appearance and
Designation of
Attornev

Notice of Filing of
Confidential
Tnformation
Stipulation and
Settlement
Aareement
Submission of
Settlement Testimony

Verified Settlement
Supporting
Testimony of Alison

M Recker

Stipulation and
Settlement
Aareement
Submission of
Settlement Testimony

Verified Settlement
Testimony of Alison
M. Becker
Settlement
Testimony of April
M. Paronish
Appearance and
Designation of
Attornev

LEGAL NOTICE OF
EVIDENTIARY
HEARING
Submission of
Probosed Order
LEGAL NOTICE OF
EVIDENTIARY
HEARING
Testimony of Cynthia
M. Armstrong

Testimony of
Gregory L. Krieger

Testimony of Brian
R. Latham

Page 1 of 1



	{2e64ee22-f0d0-e511-815f-1458d0

